The liability of the member(s) is limited and this liability is limited 

to the amount unpaid, if any, on the shares held by them.13 

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is                        
Rs. 11,04,95,00,000/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Four 
Crores Ninety Five Lakhs Only) divided into 1,10,49,50,000 (One 
Hundred Ten Crores forty Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. 14 

13 Amended vide Annual General Meeting dated 29th September, 2016. 
14 Amended vide Annual General Meeting dated 29th September, 2016.